law after examination of records and /or receipt of complaint against the 

companies and officers-in-default.  During the period of last 5 years, one company 

Mukka Proteins Limited registered in Dakshina Kannada district failed to meet CSR 

obligation and Rs.2,57,000/- (Two Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Rupees only) was 

imposed as penalty, in 2023. 

***** 

Annexure-I 

Refer to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 3981  for 18.08.2025 

Development Sector-wise CSR Expenditure in Karnataka from FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24